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LAMOSAIC

Your Thought, Our Design
LAMOSAIC INDIA LIMITED

/Jl:;

Date: 015t April, 2026

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East,
Mumbai — 400051, Maharashtra, India.

Scrip Code: LAMOSAIC — Lamosaic India Limited
ISIN: INEOR0201012
Sub.: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing

Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Requlations, 2015 — Administrative Warning L etter
received from the Securities and Exchange Board of India (“the SEBI*).

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,
2015 (“Listing Regulations”), we hereby inform you that the Company has received an administrative
warning letter from the SEBI on 015 April, 2026 via email.

The details required under Regulation 30 read with the SEBI Master Circular No.: HO/49/14/14(7)2025-
CFD-POD2/1/3762/2026 dated 30™ January, 2026, as amended and Industry Standards Note on Regulation
30 of the Listing Regulations etc. is enclosed herewith as an Annexure-A and Form-A. A copy of warning
letter is also enclosed as an Annexure-B.

In respect of the captioned matter, | the undersigned, state and declare that the information and details
provided in Form-A, in compliance with Regulation 30(13) of the Listing Regulations, is true, correct and
complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

With reference to above, the Company shall ensure compliance with the regulation and exercise due
caution to avoid recurrence of such events.

This is for your information and records.
Thanking You,
Yours Faithfully,

For Lamosaic India Limited
Digitally signed by JITESH
JITESH KHUSHALCHAND KHUSHALCHAND MAMANIYA
MAMANIYA Date: 2026.04.01 23:25:02
+05'30"
Jitesh Khushalchand Mamaniya
Director and Chief Financial Officer

DIN: 10200824

Q Registered Address: Ground Floor, A1, Badhe Properties, Badhenagar, Near Star Hall, Kondhwa Budruk, Survey No.: 41, Pune - 411048, Maharashtra, India
Q@ Corporate Office: 119, Atlanta Estate, A Wing, 01st Floor, Off. G. M. Link Road, Goregaon East, Near Virwani Industrial Estate, Mumbai — 400063, Maharashtra, India.
CIN: L31001PN2023PLC221416 « PAN: AAFCL4413J « GSTIN: 27AAFCL4413J12ZI
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LAMOSAIC
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LAMOSAIC INDIA LIMITED

Annexure — A

Disclosure of information pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Listing Regulations read with the SEBI
Master Circular No.: HO/49/14/14(7)2025-CFD-POD2/1/3762/2026 dated 30" January, 2026:

Sr. Particulars Details
No.
1. Name of the Authority The Securities and Exchange Board of India (“the
SEBI”)
2. Nature and details of the action(s) taken or | The SEBI has issued administrative warning letter
order(s) passed to the Company for delayed compliance of Clause

19 of Para A of Part A of Schedule Il and
Regulation 30(13) of Listing Regulations, read with
Regulation 30(1) and 30(2), Regulation 4(1)(d),
4(1)(e) and 4(1)(i) read with SEBI Circular No.:
SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-2/P/CIR/2025/25  dated
25™ February, 2025.

3. Date of receipt of direction or order, | Received vide E-mail dated 01t April, 2026 at
including any ad-interim or interim orders, | 16:43 (IST).

or any other communication from the

Authority
4. Details of the violation(s) / contravention(s) | The Company has received an administrative
committed or alleged to be committed warning letter from the SEBI for delayed

compliance of Clause 19 of Para A of Part A of
Schedule 11l and Regulation 30(13) of Listing
Regulations, read with Regulation 30(1) and 30(2),
Regulation 4(1)(d), 4(1)(e) and 4(1)(i) read with
SEBI Circular No.:  SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-
2/PICIR/2025/25 dated 25™ February, 2025.

5. Impact on financial, operation or other | There is no impact on the financial, operation or
activities of the Listed Entity, quantifiable | other activities of the Company.

in monetary terms to the extent possible.

Form-A

Disclosure by Lamosaic India Limited regarding receipt of communication from regulatory, statutory,
enforcement or judicial authority under the Listing Regulations.

[Regulation 30(13) — Disclosure of communication from regulatory, statutory,
enforcement or judicial authority]

Sr. Particulars Details

No.

1. Name of the Listed Company Lamosaic India Limited

2. Type of communication received Administrative warning letter from the SEBI

Q Registered Address: Ground Floor, A1, Badhe Properties, Badhenagar, Near Star Hall, Kondhwa Budruk, Survey No.: 41, Pune - 411048, Maharashtra, India

Q@ Corporate Office: 119, Atlanta Estate, A Wing, 01st Floor, Off. G. M. Link Road, Goregaon East, Near Virwani Industrial Estate, Mumbai — 400063, Maharashtra, India.
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LAMOSAIC INDIA LIMITED

Date of receipt of communication

01 April, 2026 at 16:43 (IST).

Authority from whom communication
received

The Securities and Exchange Board of India (“the
SEBI”)

Brief summary of the material contents
of the communication received,
including reasons for receipt of the
communication

The Company has received an administrative warning
letter from the SEBI for delayed compliance of Clause 19
of Para A of Part A of Schedule Ill and Regulation
30(13) of Listing Regulations, read with Regulation
30(1) and 30(2), Regulation 4(1)(d), 4(1)(e) and 4(1)(i)
read with SEBI Circular No.: SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-
2/PICIR/2025/25 dated 25™ February, 2025.

Period for which communication
would be applicable, if stated

In respect to disclosure filed with the Exchange for
search and seizure conducted by the Directorate General
of Goods and Services Tax Intelligence (“DGGI””) Pune
Zonal Unit on 09™ and 10™ April, 2025.

Expected financial implications on the
Listed Company, if any

There is no impact on the financial, operation or other
activities of the Company.

Details of any aberrations / non-
compliances  identified by the
Authority in the communication

Delayed compliance of Clause 19 of Para A of Part A of
Schedule 1ll and Regulation 30(13) of Listing
Regulations, read with Regulation 30(1) and 30(2),
Regulation 4(1)(d), 4(1)(e) and 4(1)(i) read with SEBI
Circular No.: SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-
2/PICIR/2025/25 dated 25™ February, 2025.

Details of any penalty or restriction or
sanction imposed pursuant to the
communication

No penalty or restriction or sanction are imposed
pursuant to the said communication.

10.

Action(s) taken by Listed Company
with respect to the communication

The Company shall ensure compliance with the
regulations and exercise due caution to avoid recurrence
of such events.

11.

Any other relevant information

N.A.

Q Registered Address: Ground Floor, A1, Badhe Properties, Badhenagar, Near Star Hall, Kondhwa Budruk, Survey No.: 41, Pune - 411048, Maharashtra, India
Q@ Corporate Office: 119, Atlanta Estate, A Wing, 01st Floor, Off. G. M. Link Road, Goregaon East, Near Virwani Industrial Estate, Mumbai — 400063, Maharashtra, India.

CIN: L31001PN2023PLC221416 * PAN: AAFCL4413J * GSTIN: 27AAFCL4413J1ZI

§, +91876 876 7777

EZ¢ Email ID: info.lamosaic@gmail.com / info@lamosaic.in & www.lamosaic.in

111



Annexure-B

HO/49/13/11(184)2026-CFD-SEC2 1/8396/2026

F——"""48 DEPUTY GENERAL MANAGER
5\!5 I SIE i) u‘ﬁ']iﬁ‘ 3ty R g Corporation Finance Department,
Division of Supervision,

A Securities and Exchange Board of India Enforcement and Complaints Il

Email ID; sathyakumaran@sebi.qgov.in

Lad 4] s

April 01, 2026

Through E-mail and SPAD

Lamosaic India Limited

Ground Floor, A1, Badhe Properties,
Badhenagar, Near Star Hall, Kondhwa Budruk,
Survey No.: 41, Pune - 411048.

Sub: Administrative warning in relation to non-compliance with SEBI (Listing
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Sir,

1. This is with reference to the search and seizure conducted by the Directorate
General of Goods and Services Tax Intelligence ("DGGI"), Pune Zonal Unit, at
your registered office situated at Pune and corporate office situated at Mumbai on
April 09, 2025, under the applicable provisions of the Central Goods and Services
Tax Act, 2017.

2. Clause 19 of Para A of Part A of Schedule lil of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("LODR Regulations") requires
disclosure of initiation of any action in respect of, inter alia, search or seizure, by
any enforcement authority against the listed entity, in relation to the listed entity.
Events specified in Para A of Part A of Schedule 1ll are deemed to be material
events under Regulation 30(2) of the LODR Regulations, requiring mandatory
disclosure without any application of the guidelines for materiality.

3. Regulation 30(6)(iii) of the LODR Regulations, inter alia, prescribes that "the listed
entity shall first disclose to the stock exchange(s) all events or information which
are material in terms of the provisions of this regulation as soon as reasonably
possible and in any case not later than twenty four hours from the occurrence of
the event or information, in case the event or information is not emanating from
within the listed entity”. The search was conducted at your own premises on April
09, 2025, and accordingly, you were required to make the disclosure by April 10,
2025. It is observed that you filed your first disclosure only on April 24, 2025, i.e.,
with a delay of 14 days from the compliance deadline.

4. In addition to the requirement of timely disclosure, Regulation 30(13) of the LODR
Regulations requires that where an event is required to be disclosed pursuant to
the receipt of a communication from any enforcement authority, the listed entity
shall disclose such communication along with the event or information. Further,
Clause 19 of Para A of Part A of Schedule Ill requires that the disclosure shall be
accompanied by specific particulars, including, inter alia, the name of the

At v, S AT, FE-FA! HIEead, S - 400 051
SEBI Bhavan, “G" Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai — 400 051
www.sebi.gov.in | 022 - 2644 9000 / 4045 3000
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authority, the nature and details of the action initiated, the date of receipt of
communication, details of violations/contraventions alleged, and the impact on
financial, operational or other activities of the listed entity. The Industry Standards
Note on Regulation 30 of the LODR Regulations ("ISN"), issued pursuant to SEBI
Circular No. SEBY/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-2/P/CIR/2025/25 dated February 25, 2025,
further prescribes the format for such disclosure (Annexure C and Form-A) and
provides that a summary of key elements of the communication furnished in the
said format shall constitute sufficient compliance under Regulation 30(13).

5. Itis observed that your initial disclosure dated April 24, 2025 was not furnished in
the aforesaid prescribed format and did not contain the particulars required under
Clause 19 of Para A of Part A of Schedule Il read with Regulation 30(13) of the
LODR Regulations. The complete disclosure in the prescribed format (with
Annexure-C and Form-A) was made by you only on July 08, 2025, i.e., with a
delay of 89 days from the compliance deadline of April 10, 2025.

6. Whereas Regulation 4(1){(d) of the LODR Regulations prescribes that "the listed
entity shall provide adequate and timely information to recognised stock
exchange(s) and investors", you have failed to provide timely information
regarding a deemed material event to the stock exchange and investors.

7. Whereas Regulation 4(1)(e) of the LODR Regulations prescribes that "the listed
entity shall ensure that disseminations made under provisions of these
regulations and circulars made thereunder, are adequate, accurate, explicit,
timely and presented in a simple language”, you have failed to ensure that the
disclosure of the DGGI search and seizure was adequate, timely, and in the
prescribed format.

8. Whereas Regulation 4(1)(i) of the LODR Regulations prescribes that “filings,
reports, statements, documents and information which are event based or are
filed periodically shall contain relevant information”, your initial disclosure dated
April 24, 2025 did not contain the relevant information as mandated, and the
complete disclosure containing the relevant information was filed only on July 08,
2025.

9. You are therefore observed to have violated Clause 19 of Para A of Part A of
Schedule 1l and Regulation 30(13) of LODR Regulations read with Regulation
30(1), Regulation 30{2), Regulation 4{1)(d), Regulation 4(1)(e), Regulation 4(1)(i)
and SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-2/P/CIR/2025/25 dated February
25, 2025.

10.The above violations have been viewed very seriously. You are hereby warned
and advised to be careful in the future and to improve your compliance standards
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to avoid recurrence of such instances, failing which appropriate enforcement
action may be initiated in accordance with the provisions of the Securities and
Exchange Board of India Act, 1992 and the Rules and Regulations framed
thereunder.

11.You are also advised to take corrective steps, place this communication and the
corrective steps taken before your Board of Directors and disseminate a copy of
this communication on the stock exchanges that you are listed on.

Yours faithfully,

Digitally signed by
Sathya Kumaran K'S
Date: 01-04-2026
16:04:14
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